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G° B, IITth Inf, ' . . BEGKER, Heury J, _Pvt 1850492 -
28th Div, ' Home : RFD 3 , Erie, Pa,
‘ i

liortally wounded in advance on Cgateau Diable, Aug, I0/IS.
Died several hours after,

Informant Pongratz, Ray, Pvt IS50538
¢® E, IIIth Inr,

Home  : YO34 West 20th st, Erie, Pa,
Searcher : Johnson, F,C, Ist It IITth Int
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G. R. 8. Form No. 16-A Place_2mer .!y-tmGl?.Fisrne s, Matne,

. REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Datolareh 29,1921

1. Revarns or_._Decker.Henry, . CLES DAY .- SeriAL Numsrr..____1850492

Rank. fvs 4 s . - OreaNtZATION ?O'E 11lth I’li_" b .
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
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4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment: %

BADLY DEGOMPOSED _ FEATURES UNRECOGNIZABLE = .

_...¥repped in burlape .. o SR e 1D S T T M Tt IR T N
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Ll 4 0y e On grav;a rharkerd . WO .

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ¢

EY

(a) Height (actual measurement) :EEQ&_!:‘?_1__3___?_‘!-_@:9_13_5.!'!!111.1,90 :
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRepLy ReFer To @M 293 A-M

Becker, Henry J. (OA)
Becker, Herman F. (StM) July 9, 1932,

lrs, Julius Becker,
533 Shunpike Rosad,
Erie, Pa.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the-cgpeteriea Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST c¢hance to mﬁke a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-

Cabtaln,{ﬁ M. Corpa,

2 Encls, Ass1etaﬁt \x/
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% 4 ,J"/
(Write Yfswer here)

(Sign here)Z?/ka: 65?462424¢41L/( jé%ilelaéfkfi/r
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM June 20 s 1931
Becker, Henry J. Pvt.(0A) M

Mrs, Julius Becker,
533 Shunpike Rd.,
Erie, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowe
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

' Y//UGﬁﬁﬁ- R el
3 / \ et 6 v e ‘\.. J' ,:"
Captain, Q. M.\®Corps,! i =/ /

3 \¥- W . &5 4 F
S > : __‘_,_'\g/‘x
o ,;;" / Ine T J\ 2 ':}':v

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write an?ﬁer here

Ak bdti BeBusd

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-C

Becker, Henry J. 608 M

June 7, 1930.

Mrs. Julius Becker,
533 Shunpike Rd.,
Erie, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 19831, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accomnodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than Abgust 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes"” or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver

; _;Captaln 2. M. Corps
@ <7 I1SY Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT r/’

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL v 4
WASHINGTON
1829,

1

in repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C October 7
Becker, Henry Je 608 I

lrse. Julius Beckser,
533 Shunpike Rde,
Erie ? ;Denna.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military orrnaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service aﬁ any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagese are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) @9,
2. Do you desire to make'ﬁheAﬁilgrimagé :
in the calendar year 19302 (Yes) (No) '77£11j’//
&

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) 7[£4
Age (¥ Health ;‘Zmuﬁ»
4. Please give your age and state of health. ¥ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

R

AN '__{,:r s

¥ 250, (PN English — (Yes) (No) _
5. What language do you speak? / -V 4 o v Other language
T Wt ) (Specify langbhge spoken)

Al e D
For The Quartermaster Géneralg i
AR

Yii;kvéfy trquﬁ&burs,

L Nr—1 | \ 1A g
) = il \
ETTTan\ u R Bt S

1
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Ma--.ﬂori Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,

S



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER vo QM 293 A—C

Becker, Henry Je. Auge 27, 1929.
608

Irs. Julius Becker,
RFD{#3, Glemwood Ste,
Erie, Pae

Dear lMadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who }%LjﬁfL"- . $op 0
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 6357" ,2%14?“Zﬁ223{,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman : ,(,g_]/{.(/,{-/é gL

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- «
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

¢}gué_ &éa, b Jfk;i?-ngZLLﬂﬁ7éia££;LJ—éfzjz-
s 7 el v, :-'.“: " c A,A_,(‘
7 5:.'-;-.5,’-I$i‘réui*vive¢ by a widow or mother does she @A
v Qesirgrto\gdke the pilgrimage? ;? 2 ddjﬂff—
o 19— 7
:,. & i k. The Quartermaster General,
Mi & :
R
% ket Very truly yours,
el - N “WJL‘
2 Inctsd: JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress jor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF..E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A“'C

Jun 1929.
Pocker, Henry Je 7 20 3

me. diltes Dodksrs s 7 Lhaurpids (.
»

Beie, M .

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late o ivmte Nenry J. Becker, Cos B, 11th Inf., whose remsins sre now
snterred in the Olse-Alsne Auapican Cometery, Seringes-et~Nesles, Alsne,
Frano@e ;

Will you please adviee thies office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow Who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend invitaticn t0 her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who hae gince re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HAERIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OFf THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
i WASHINGTON

jmk-rmh‘am &; cr?gd‘%a_gs A-M

Beoker, Hermesn F. July 9, 1932,

Mirs, Julius Becker,
533 Shunplke Road,
EBrie, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothars
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
foilowing the question. When you have anaswered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
pO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

for The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

\ Becker, Wenry J. (OA)
Becker, Berman ¥, (StM) - July 9, 1932,

iira, Juline Seockey,
B3S Shunpike Hoed,
..L"trlﬁ. *Aﬁt
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above-
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE . THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Ves" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which reguires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1631 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corpe,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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QM 293 A-M : Jameary 11, 1932
—— Becker, Henry J. (OA)
“X Becker, Herman F. (Sti)

¥rs. Julius Becker,
533 Shunpike Road,
E"' Plnmyhuil.

Dear Medam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimege to the graves of your sons,
the late Privates Hemry J. Becker and Herman F. Becker. In reply
to & gquestionnaire you advised that you did not desire to meke a

ﬁmummmumn.

It is believed you should feel no hesitancy in making
the journey because of your lameness as properly gualified person~
nel will be provided to care for your comfort and needs and medical
on smd nurses will be available from-the time of arrival in
Hew Mo ty wntil return therete. Arrangements have been made
witk=-the railr oompenies that special attention be given pilgrims
, York. During the past two years many mothers who
oGy bhealth end of sdvanced age made the pilgrimege end
have benefited by the sea air end the mllsnt care

-

,' ﬂmtynmymnmmmmtcvhitym
m ; the coming summer, it is requested that you so
ﬁum Should you make a pilgrimege you are sssured
‘that the jourmey will not only be made at the expense of the Gov-
ermment but that everything possible for your comfort and welfare

“ will be provided.
Por The Quartermester Genersl.
Very truly yours,

A« D. HUGHES,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant



Jamary 11, 1832

¥rs. Julius Becker,

538 Shunpike Road,

Erie, Pennsylvania.

Denr lMadem:

mmmmm un m & mh
HH mm“mmw ﬂwm

A. D. HUGHES,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM

ar

Becker, Henry Js P'to!(}ft) M

Mra, Julius Becker,
B35 Shunpike Rdas,
Lrie, Fa,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

f:j ?% To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
iy 4 tions-for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

i) must Be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
1t isther re desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following t(D guestion.

' =
= s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and retmrn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requir®s no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

p i

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers gnd“Widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Bign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 AMC
T T June 7, 1930a

Becker, Henrv J« 608 M

Mrs. Julius Becker,
533 Shunpike Rd.,
Erie, Pa.

Dear Madam:
|

Arrangements are now being mads for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 219291

To assure proper'and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or “No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your nzme and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1950, regardless of whether or not |
they have expressed a desire to make the pillgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ;

A, D, HUGHES,

Captain; Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? _ o o
(Write answer here)
i b h P e s el g U O R
{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i resLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Booksy, Henry Js 608 M
urs. Julius Becker,

553 Shuapiks Rda,
Erie, Pomna,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 3, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
states Government, requires that the Seecretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no vostage.

s ——

T Do you desire to make thie pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930° (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- {
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

J————

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

gggker, Homry Je Augs 27, 1929,

Mrse Julius Beclkery
HFD§S, Glomwood Ste,
Er’.e' P..

Doar Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume R0s 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a2 view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire tc make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thig office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Ie the deceased survived by a widow who . g AR
has not since remarried? If sc, give her
complete address:

R e e e

2. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any cther woman
who stood in loco parenties to him, aeccord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

A B B . A A A A 1t fms v

B

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to‘makg_the;pilggigagefmm“Jw“

For The Quartermaster'ﬁeneral,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls.
1 Major, Q. M, Corps,
ngress i
ggzeigpzo 3 Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFriCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNER
WASHINGTON

in AEsty REFNR vo, QM 293 A-C

Becker, Henry Je June oo 1929.

Mirss Julius Becker,
RFDfS, Glenwood St.,
W‘. EI. 1

Dear Madam: 1

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To'\enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scoldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces nmow interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. : f\

’ |
The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

lat .‘ |
2% private Heary J. Becker, Cos E, 1ith Inf., whose remsins are now

erred in the Oise-Aisne Mmerican Cometery, Seringes~et-Nesles, Alsne,

Will you plesse advise this office whether'or not he 1s survived
by a widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above'quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full nams and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to,
make the pllgrimsge. Both mothere and widows are entitled to metke the pil-
grimage. { W %y

! .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has 'since re-

married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made . |

- ¥ k i/ l g
For your reply, you may uge the encloseQ qpvelopa whiqb requiree

no postag;; g? ) \f 3 'fkf
©2 Tor The Quartermaster Geperal, Y |
X _ i ' i
4 EE “  Very truly yours, \ \ A
P o il :
az . ' : & '_ G iy
3’- ﬁ ) :" r‘ ‘L ! i {4
2 e, 58 D ARE R 1)
Act of Congrese. | | Pl Wl i \u)z
Envelope. i JOHN T. HARRIS, iy ;
g B Major, Q. M.. Carps, f{)ﬁf“

Aesietant.l Ut



HEADQUAK£ERS, 2nd Dattalion, 111th Inf.,
Ameriem iwpeditionary Foreces.

iugust 16th, 1918
From: Chaplain Charles “. Conaty.
Te: - Comtral ecords Office, 4dj. @emoral's Dept., 4.i.F.
Bu?jictt gceordl of Burials end Deaths.
le  Buried at 202.8-286.6 Fismes Map, sbout ten uards morth of

bank of “heims reilrosd, ten yards Vast of edge of woods, forty ysrds
northweat of culvert under railroad, Aug. 12th/'18 Q\‘S
>

Neme Company Hogiment  Number Rank N
Fhillips, Ernest Cos F i1lith Inf. 1,248,171  Frivete \
Wﬂ““' Albert A. Co. H 11ltk Inf. 1.8‘5,9’5 Private &\
Petrarioa, Demenice Co. ¥ 111th Inf. 1,861,977 JPrivate NN
Skalsky, John Yol & 111tk Inf, 1,849,048 Private o
imeds inski, John Co. @ 311tk Inf. 1,244,728 Privete é\
Lazar, Morris Coe G 11lth Inf. 1,244,788 Privets
Hovenstine, Gdward Go. K 111th Infe 1,246,887 Priwate N
Tayalate, Vincent Go. K 11lth Inf. Privete \
Elliott, Faul Cos K 111th Inf. 1,245,425 Private |V
Barnee, Frank T, Coe R 11ith Inf. 1,2:4,87¢ Private o
1 lha\"t. John Co., 1 mth Inf. 1,“’,“5 km“ \i*,,:

Kush. Joseph Coe I i12th Infe 2,217,088 Private
Ehoades, Cecil dos K 112¢h Inf. 1,245,664 Private
Witohell, ‘mmitt &, i.G.CH, §8th Inf. 2,252,001 ’*‘“‘"Q‘\
Stockwell, George Cos F B8th Inf. 660,011 Frivate ™\
Weyher, Walter » 2,109,800

2o Buried at 203.4B-288,7 Fiswes Vap near vnimiroved soad that runs

north and south. Grave about sixty yerds sovthest of wall end fifty ysrds

north of river Vesle. Aug. 12, '8 M I

"hitehill, Mile Uy Cos ¥ 1ilth Inl. 1,244, 8¢  1st Ol. *vio

208.5 ;\"u.

8. DBuried at Po3.6-286.9 Fiswes Mep ebout seventy-five yards south ()

of Chateau du Disble eleng west eide of trail, 4ug. 12¢h '18

Fisher, Alber Coe E  11lth Inf. 1,242,951  Private

Heorron, lhomas Coo £ 1llth Inf. 1,244,302  frivate

8. fBuried in field about 203.5-285 Fismes Map sug. 12/°18

Leedon, Horace 5. Cos A 100th Inf. frivate




E e > 3
1

{ Dup /
Becker, Henryi J. : 1,850,492 \/
ber.) -

(Surn (Christian'name in full.) (Army serj
Pvt., 8 Co. B} 111 Inf

(Rzm}fu organizatign.)

o (lt&fb
State your relationship to the decea,@fsd ..... I e/

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - A=
§ O (Yo or no.)

If remains are brought to the Unilefd Rtates, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you dosire the remains interredl at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent-

(Name of person to receive rema'ns.) — § (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
T (Number and street.) / TTTTTCHY or town)) " (State.)
| -
2 ': ' 4 -7 »
(Sign here) o A »;}
% ‘ /
(Nu;nbcr and street or rural routd.) (City. town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefuliy the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



§. Buried in cemetery at junction of roud about 205.2-284 Fismes Map
iuge 10=12%h, 1918

Busch, William Go. ¥ 11lth Iaf, _ ist Lieut.
Gmhﬁﬂ.ﬁﬂ B Hge Coe 11lth Inf. 564 502 3lrs¢ﬂi
Omo, Paul L. Joe ¥ 111th Iaf. 1,244,480 friwvebe
Galesyn,ludwig Gos & 113th Inf. 1,244,221 Frivate.

6. Other mown desd; wnburied ss far 2z known.

Beck, William £, 2,261,706
Svmmerfield, Henry @  Co, G ilith Inf. 1,244,728 1st Cle Fyvte
;eamali,Giowanni Goe & 111tk Inf, 1,861,876 @rivate
Esdstrom.iraleso, Gos G 11)¢h Imf, 2,139,886 Privste
ralls, Joln Coe & 113th Inf. 1,244,822 Frivese
becker, Renry d. Gos E 111tk Inf. 1,850,482 Frivate
¢ueey, Clilften ¥ oo & 111th Tnf. 1,246,288 Oorpoval
lgffsan, Vernon C. os E 111tk Inf, 1,244,508 Frivais
sehmeidor, Clsrence & U © 1ilth Inf. 1,244,190 Oorporal
Feleger,iorasn C Goe ¥ 1llth Infs 1,244,307 Frivate
(Signed)

' @harles O Consty, Chaplaim
#nd Bettalion, 11lth Xaf.






M 293 A-C,
BECKER, Benry Je = Evis - Octcher 7, 1924

Mrs Juljus Becker, : o
BDF-D! ﬁﬁ. Glm‘ma stl'
I'J:’ie, Poe

Dear Siv:

The Quartermaster'General desires to invite your attention
+o the inclosed card which gives the jermenent temetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested. e

This émerican military semetery is one of those to be main-
tzined by the United Stetes for gll time in Eurepe. Zach grave will be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
ncwe, renk, division, organization,
which he came. Headstones will te placed st all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in. progress,
ing for special action or tequest ¢n the part of relatives.

Please be assured thai in effecting removzl of the dead, the
utmost reverential tére was sxergised and more then willingly zccorded
by those who perforzad this sacred auty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually matnteaned by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting placs of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

RIPQ E"'TBOLDQ

, Y¥ajor, Qe eCe 9
1=Incl. =5 ]

; : R Aseisteant,
Record card. RN O ‘ RD
Vi 2 :
B aft,
., .6/ “Zﬁ, - \ '
1l y D |
/
R 4 i
72y 4,

date of scldier's death and State from

as socon as possible and without wait.



.f !-' : . e e

’ .
G.R.5, FORM NO.+ 16 .. ~Chartreuve (Aisne)

_ 'gay 12/19

Daxve

REPORT OF DISINTERUENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of ¢

4
Hame ¢ Henry Becker Number: 1850432
Rank: Pvt . Organization: 111lth.Inf Co g
Jisinterment and Reburial made by Group 1 Unit 304

Disinterred (Date) May 12/19 From: (Give complete location)

From (Gravwe 1 Sketech 183 =Forsberg 550 T202.80 11255,90

PRy AN LV VA

_ reespii

i, s e b

s m e

Reburied (Date) May 12/19 in: (Give complete location} R
Grave # 86 Section D. Cemetery #18 Fismes (larme) [ &34 ]
Map #34 Reims, SW. 286¢25N-205,75E N /

M 4 . e il "

—

e e e i i

———— =

Report as to nature of original burial and condition 6f body upon disintrment

Buried 2 feet deep-— Body badly decomposeda s

Was one identificetion tag found upon the body? No tegs

What other means of identification were found on the body!

Identified by mame on oross, {0y
y 1Y o
= ‘M HED

DN, p 20

At et e T e

/

Note ;

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
gent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918., /
after being carefully pzamined for clues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicee

Supervised by: Cpl C.A.Gammon : MW
C .0 \Group, Uni 304,
U

[_/}0“)/& 0



Y o0
&5 COMPILA'&N OF DISPOSITION OF REMA& DATA
[ N 3 )
"-fz—-,, I. Locariox Ixpex Carp: File 16302
! (¢) Name ______- BECKER o "HENILY e N8| - Ser. No. .. 1850492
: SRR I ) e
() Rankv Pt e o . Organization . 0. Mq--1l1lth--Tuf oo oo EHE
' CKR. (o: /1 |
(¢) Date of death ___Bl_l_ll_l__s _____________ (d) Cause of death _.__.__. K,LA, ___________________
II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 86 Row scettme o PIGE, 0 2RIy T ) S TYP. . BB
() Emerg. Address .. Mr. Jules Becker(father) RFD #3, Erie, Pa.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... ke I TR R M B0, \_ ....... CRRLE

IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt ___.__ A Bn . S PO RN

‘ o TN : i /) 74
(@) Name _/fla. 3 L2A4 ,}\_2‘ wQ___ INIALU 4y (B) Relationship Yhethe

4, Ao,

/ (h; , _'7/;}' /
(¢) Address /s \;_'_:C ! Do Ko antoed

(@)! Remainsito) ho brousht to 1. 8.8 oS CUEREIZh g 1 il Seis 0 es

7
VS ARSI e

() TbIbe interred in National Cometery in . Sfab o0 s RSN 0 e

o |

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. T s

o / ’~
Examiner's Initials ..M Date 13ell oo Al e , 1920
"_E} 3
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from - %
_________________ I 4 WAy tertatad el b s b Sl B e R Y g "
;P
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ { gbove,on requesting thabott o & Sl GH ] et ‘\3‘
; / ; / -
U B 4 ¥ 2 pdiantdl . » o el SOOI ;. . SRR 3}-)
_____________________________ i )
\
Examiner’s Initials w
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: —oooooeceee R e e Y ;3
o /
______ Zé:{-}____‘f(.(__ik_‘_:?___--_‘__L.'f.._.'w-,.._ posi Tt A DN Aol ger ¥ N LA A e e e N T A
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ___. Bl et it
4 P )} /
: i A (2= f =
y Txaminer’s Initials L SRR T S Date'- " R L i-‘ ------------------ , 1920.
COUNTRY Prance CemeTERY NoO. L) PR U Saeer No. _--_Z_l_*.(\.;_‘_ ______ g ;/ Ta
o i

)
}

Male Form No. ﬁ‘t‘*(
e N o f

. R. 8. Form No. 115 l
. ded April 6, 1920, § Fa e ) s | : |
15 | CA RD b B 0 ¢

Bl B—reo b
4 Mathe B RaB
=0 -5 |

§ ARkl ‘ i 4 J

y .
¥



T
&3
=
e 05
3 C\Hlllfj" v )
VIL & S":‘"\Form‘ﬁa\,—;\l i T R o I et S EPR 1. o £ A , 1020.
o= (s ¥ =hH ¥
e El | S
[Eypadhy S L S Oheckted By ke L T N A TR , 1920
e
VIS
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" : “’f"b
CORRECTIONS
AcTioN TAKEN.

COANGE OF ADVICE.

X. SuspexnsioN REMARES: 2/3/21 ..... Fomml20 = Mrs. Julius Becker, -(Mother) ...
Rfd #3, Glenwood St -Emia,Ba.-_wma_bn St o in_Burope.---H=2/14 /21.. MP
stating that' son was unmarried,

H=3=3- 21,

Becker(mother)

Ak

2=23- 21, Lethier frbmﬂ.!rs. Julius
father living, bit they wish body to remsin in ™urope.
..................................... ooy FORBM.115_ RETURNE
IN_EURGPE,



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Fismes (Marne)

To bé prepared in triplicate. DATE ___Jan. 27, 1922.

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT mg * COMPARATIVE REPORT y 4
Records of G.R.S5. Headquarters. Discrepancy‘found_upqﬁ exhymation‘of body
1. Name __ BECKER, Hemry Jo. 10. Name No discrepamey .
2.No. Ly, SLOBERBETS o AR Y L0t Moy el 1ol g EORURL, P Al ebids
G TN ingd 57t - i YR e A V2 RATI AR o wabliet i g
4. Org-_______QE:ﬁ_t__J:}?:TE??__?_Ef ________ e A 13PY0Rgn.: |y sl s M A UL RS
5. D.D Aug.llth Uil /5/ ____________ LA DD MR AU o .0 e
6. C.D VTR e 235 gt e i GONED., Bl s Mo Ml e S i el s 0
.‘: : e y" Discrepancy found upon disinterment
et AN
7.  Grave No 86 560G i _1?,{_}};_, 115, Graye SNot st S8 Gl pda e
(Sl ishifene | T AR Dk Bia ol 1] ROW A R E IR 16. Plot _“:d ROW - LRl S
9 < 17. No discrepancy.
18. Cemetery ¢ vzt R D .., 19. Commune or town SREBHEB. | 0 S
20. Dept. ox'" ClEbinfewg . o 7 Ma, rne IS Coun LTy (] Brange.. . AL " indh o e
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._________e_zl_'z __________________________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) ygn, - 27,-1922 By _R.G.Howall... .. R
24 . Inscription on grave marker: ;
Na‘me--Henz!{,n~J~.~—Beekﬂr—--------"--------- ST AL «NOGW U o) VARE S A ie - Ly BR00 BAUER T NG
Hanlc st f T SRS e e B T T Organization (10.H,. l],l__I;;_f__, _________________
25, Was identification-disc found on grave marker?  Noe On b,odw Qe .

nior Technical Assistant
- Aharrah  CUhecker,

PREPARATION

-26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail)..

ﬁBody previously reburied by :E‘ield DBCtIOI}. Bottle record and stripss

agree with form 114-A.
27. Condition of body gkeleton disarticulated.. Bﬁ&turss nmzxacngnlzahla

28. Nature of burial gkedeten-dis. RBurlap-2nd BOXe - v o

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with GtH.S. records
quotedfabove? — Ingmat WENINEE B el SESLE

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Jamn.27, 1922 By R,q.Howell

ol .Cammg peated by bGHOWGll sy
B f Embal (s ’(‘/" 72 /f,é //
ignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor A
HELC g i ; g /Q‘}L E .HOWell ------------
&



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BEuxiRNOnt (R RQAAL 0 A s 6 S S

32. Designation of body:

Name Henry J BECKER . Serial No. 1850492

- e —-Organization

Rank_"_"_r.“.z..;'

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery___qji?’_?',‘@‘;sx.)fe Amer.,reos,Seringes-et-mesle _’?__'4.1__“‘?’?3

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  Jana. 27, 1922 By, . He®, HOWSLL T Wil o8
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector nE e T Y T

T SRS ) PR
36. Remarks __ o ne_‘______-_-______________-__________-___"_____-_-_________--_______________________}i____q_l__,,
g7 \Shipped, from poanthafROperation Jek(Daite!) NSNS e BEGRISIRNT - L0, L0 DR SR
TOSD O Ho. Al B O G 8 Tl a0 10 S o IR w14 B I T LR

' (Name)
Gonyoyeri.Lalusin: s it sy ) Siignaitiire S Shippin g N0 fifaC e T e RS

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ___ =i . . A

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Convoyel ro. . febalig6ly Lo eiladir, Signature Shipping Offic
IAN 30 1922 I. H. Joffes,
207 Réceivad BN DR er ANV A I RINAT s TR SRR AR
: ) s

G.R.S. Representative .-__.&Vj:.-:',/’"‘_{_;»___ﬁ’_,fﬁg.ij:{_ﬁﬁ_fi;;"”“__”__““_““"_‘“ ____________ b Nl A

41. Reinterred, AUgZ22,1922,0ise-~Alsne Cem,608,5eringes et Nesles(Aisne)
(Date)

el I MR K R RS, BN vt i S
45 5 P&QF—BLQQK" s e S L C __________________ Row ‘‘‘‘‘ Mo g ot .6 --------------- B L !

Lts,Chaplain, USA,

tab




pe - A0 R e b L Place ..Pismes.. {Marne) ... .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . gen. 27, 1922,

1. REMAINS OF..BECGKER,. HOBRT. . dtiesssssessnisisssonee - SERIAL NUMBER....L800498 ...
RN e B e ot Ul ORGANIZATION o G000 B TG IR o SN R e e

2. Disinterred-(date) : From (give complcte location) :

.Jan.,....g.q...’.....1..923;i.....G.p..,....8.6..'.....9.1..,....8..’.....Se.c,.,.....]}i....G.em.,,...61.’,7...'.....F..i.smg.s....(..Ma,r.n.e..)........................
Byl Gronpe s Fowail iy .0t i o TIpitt. e Lo R g S el BN S e

3. Reburied (date) : Auges2,L922 In (give complete location) : Gre2,Block C,
' Row 6,0ise-Aisne Cem,608,5eringes et Hesles(Alsne)

By Groupr’-b“Wiplgrouo Unitl.. mR0 e e WNaturelof rebunal I‘medcas'kat

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Burlsp and box, sSkeleton disarticulated. Features unrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ... NQ g ki Onigrave MAarkes Pa 0 o bt LS

(b) Other means of identification found upoﬁ disinterment, and general remarks :

Body- previously- reburied- by Field Seotion, Bottle-record.and. strips. .
SRROQIUILIEReRm 1 oo st ity o o e 1L S LGN ERN I Ll ST

6. What does examination of body show as regard; the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Impossible..bo..estimate

(b) Weight (estimated).. Impossible. to estimate .
(c) Hair—Color . NONE. . FASHIDLE. .o

T L E TS TGS e s D e

(d) Hair on face—Color ... None. visible . . ... . ..

h wide open.

Dlagram represents the mout

Tiocationte mie ke DR A

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)...None visdible . . . ...

(f) Wounds or missingiparts (received at-time ot eaSRAlby) it s it gt e s

Right $ible and fibula fragtured. . ... . o oo e e

7. Disinterment ‘:g;,,‘-ﬁ “/ N %
{(:34%3“{//7)/&/ ................. Approved : ... &0

supervised by 2=
AL

E.G.Howeii, sup-_ Emb./.f | '
4 A

8. Reburial S /
supervised by ... . .j',.,._;;..ggays_,...%.,.,..,....,.., Approved : ... DsOleRPY -

(Title). Lt e ,Chaplein, Usde
-l




COLMPILATION CF DISPOSITION OF RIMAINS LaTa

T. LOCATION INDEK CaRiy: Pile 16302

(a) Nepe

('b) . Rexk iy Orgeni zation s
5 S SR E S u S ﬁooE. AW a6l T o S
(¢) Déte of deuti 11/1 S O TS NN T S N TG e
/ / B . - .Kfﬁ: ........... il
TT. REGISTRATION ChRD.-(Check Regy,Curd Ini.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(2) Grave No.86 o, He e Ry i ST L, il DTl el mie DU ik Gl
3 D L

(b) Emerz. AddressMTa.Jnles. Becker(father) RPD-#3, Erie; Pae - -

ITII.Files of scldiers dying from COI'\'{}...C’:LOU.S Hasenaesy MR St EE) S

V. Fyllowing advice forwarded to Zurope ‘ov( c¥bleronn i raceri bl s

" (Le tt@r of tre rbrltmﬁl on

VII. SUPPLEENTaRY ReqUsSTS
'.Je:LP of Ixclbtion:-:hip

...........................................................................................

...............................................................................

...............................................................
.................................

4111, Form 115 receivea from Grie . Hoboxen, i‘J.u....MAR.lT.]MJ ......... iR | Tl

e e T P = = i

5t == T P e e et o e 14 s i £z =

5 ST At Ry b R (X0 L SPEG = =
ki UAMETRERYL tib. s ok s NG

NG 1921 - Brenes
. 617 e




€17-71

wereh 11, 1921.

File Ho, 293.8 Ceml,liv. CoT.Drfe
(BeCEER, Benry J.)

r., Julins Becker,
3lenwood Street,
Brie, Permsylvania,

_DeBr Sir:=-

Zeceipt of your letier dsted February 23,

1921, relative to the rewsims of your som, the late
Private Henry J. Becker, Serial Number 1850492, Com-

pany E, 111tk Ianfantry, is agknowledged.

in acgordsnce with your desire, the remains
will be loft in France for burial in & permément Ameri-
can Ceretery. You are assurcd that the grave site will
always be meimtcined as & fitting pemorial of the late
soldier's sacrifice.

The Lepertrent desiresito comnvey to you re-
newed assureénce of sympathy in your bereaveme nts

By eatbority of the Quartermaster Generel.

R, E. Skspnon,
G‘P“m. thema‘tﬁr 001‘]31.
Officer in Charge.

/

By:

,FI 0& pall“' .
Executive Aqltstant, \f\'f) i‘e—\
“\-/.'.i-‘__
4 |

q

71
'] lu 1
{/ \i




617-71

¥areh 11, 1921.

File Yo, 293.8 Cem,liv. Cor.or.
(B=CEER, Eenry d.)

Er. Julius Becker,
@lenwcod Street,
Erie, Pernsylvanis,

Lear Sir:=-

Aeceipt of your letter dated February 23,
1921, relative to the rewains of your son, the late
Private Henry J. Becker, Serial Number 1850492, Com-

peny ¥, 111th Infantry, is 2oknowledged.

In accordance with your desire, the remains
will be left in France for burial in & permament Ameri-
can Ceretery. You are assured that the grave site will
always be meinteined as & fitting memorial of the late

sold ier's sacrifice:

The Lepertrent desires .to convey to you re-
newed assurence ¢f sympatly in your bereavemgrt,

By suthority of the Quartermaster General.

R. E. S=nnon,
Captain, Quartermaster Coryps,
Officer in Charge.

By:

F. C. Pallas,
Executive Assietant,

BR/fgd \ ‘l
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3/5/10/21.

Yebruary 18th, 1921.

#ile Mo, 293.8, Cem. Div., Cor. Eranch,
(Recker, Henry J.)

urs, Julius Becker, ; e
Route /3, Glenwood Ct.,
drie, Pennsylvanisa,

Dear ladam:

7indly advige this office at your earl iost
gonven ience whether or not the late Henry J. Becker,
vpivete, Serial No. 1850492, Company =3, 111th Infantry,
is survived by widow, children, OF father, and if so, -
furnish the name and addreas of each.

~This information is néceﬂéary in order that
the legal next of kin of the late soldier may have &n
opportunity of expresesing hls wishes regarding the dis-
position of the remains. . A -

vour prompt reply will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Ouartermaster Generals \

f g : - R, B. SHARNON,
;/\ Aaéiigi) ) Captain, Q.M. Corps,
é;r \ /:582 Jfficer in Charge,
) ; 1 {
RJ w "r.‘ ’E"‘ \192! X BF: |
L - o J. F. BUD IR, 2re”
/ 32 igt Lt., Infantry,
o
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G. Iémﬁ’nﬂ";‘l‘ﬁuﬁﬁ 120 . ‘ oly 11l lze
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHHNGTON 01071
Hoboken, I.de JAN-26 LI &

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O, Q. M. G.
To: lire Julius Becker, R.'.De. # 3, Glenwood 5G., Erie, Pa,

SussecT: Remains of _____ '_f.‘f'_‘:_:_f.*-::_‘.’l_’_'-y___J 2 59‘3_1}93'_!_,E_G_I_'.L.‘E'.(_)_f.’__ 1850492, Bo, I, 1llgh Inf,

If these are not the corlect mstructlons please conecL them. Make corrections on reverse \side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Ar]lnotnn Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. Crartss C. PIEROE,

: Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.
%

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING.

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
—
Soldiatiayad o m U I | e ]...i’.i:‘i;ﬁ.:;_m O M T P 2T
[ A
Do oD IR L AP N O s e R VIR VAR 1. >
______________________________ ;
Soldier’s children. ¢ 2 ... . SR S T IR il L e R e . (I lied ST Rt
(Name oldest first.)

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters. ¢ 2. W“

(Name nld

5 | e pAS

Date &7:92/—@/@? . yjﬁ- Sjgnature%M /(A-Z«a‘ W/
Address_@mﬁz _____ Vol /k«(’j; Relationship----_W ________

IMPORTAI\T."“CAREI* ULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3= (OVER.)




I, the undersigned, am the ... _________________________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.) 3

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped fo

(R.R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ___________________________________ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature%ﬂ-

& v

z—f - INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite i mﬁl ru. taong for theydisposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival ﬁ TV York burlalell be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington Natlona%lgnﬁ‘étery ;

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know Who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to’this office. - d 2

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay In the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authorlty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37800
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G.T’.Worm‘io‘d_ 121 . ‘

Classification GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICE

FGISTRATION SECTION
i i RFGISTRATION SECTION

H—*

. 13l 9
EMETFRIAL DIVISION File # Al T O

MEMORANDUM : . Date z’;/ (9 /[ Zo.

To: Registration Files Sub-Section

Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files

1. Changes as checked have been made in ths Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files,

— —_— :' & - — ]
, A comp. | Data ' CORP, %E%,_
Fiie Number ate of Burial it o o
Name Date of Reburial .|
Serial Number Burial Informtion /
Rank ! NearestRelative
Organization Notified Nearest Relative |
Cause of Death Blue Card thrown out kg
Date qf Death | Vhite Card set up o
Caswalty Cablgram Number \%ﬂ/% 7 7/ Il

7. dbsone Al
0.K. Alphabatical Fil%s__/agg%,g;é_.g_ :_fQ ’q

O+k—Orgamization Fales—— .

S 118

OSP

|t 1
g~ "3
OY e 3

O
SS

& e

7,

T e ——— e s}

o ot

|,__,_Lgs___izg_tery Audit Deﬁartm_g_m: gl

I LT

/ Cards attached.

ent. Dept.

5-17/M3

By 77/,(,5 D e
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: WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A

Information requested of A.G.O.
Date 8=17=20

File No. 163C2 Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown. : ol
Vﬁa. Surname BECKER = /f. Date of death 8=11=18
L/ﬁ. Christian name Henry Jo,'”‘ U/g. Cause of death K/A :
,s¢. Serial number 1850492"i,f“"' L_/h. Authority (C.C.#) 247 —
4 i
U/d. Organization Co. E, 111th Inf, L/i. 3@i§?ncy addréiil L[Lo Eu«g%&‘
/ S ' .,
e. Rank L7 j. Relationshi R
Pvt. l/ %{/Lgﬁjuﬁb
BODY DEECRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
see page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age at enlistment
a. otrike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes
87654321 123456178

¢. Color of hair ' upper right upper left
d. Height 87654321 12345678

‘ lower right lower left
8. Weight

f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fraetures or breaks)

. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S8.A

P i o A fi./3. CONNER,
ol N it -, Captain, Q.M.C.




G,R.F. For‘n No. 121. .

Classification GRAVES RWGISTRATION SFRVICE
RFCISTRATION SECTION

Adjustment
P =
MEMORAN DU A ate 7/ ,’/7/ (=&
To: Registration Files Sub-Sectiop
Subject:  Adjustments made o Registration Files Ej f-? 3]
1/ Changes as chseked mavs been nade in thg. egi%‘&liatl Bn Files which
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2 L CORP, ﬁfgi CORP. %Eﬂ"?a
File Nurmber Qﬁs;of__Burial

Name Date of Reburial

Saerial Numher HBurial Inforratien. SEENNY
Rank : NearestRelative SASL /
Organization ) Natj,jj,,ejLNea.rast Rblatiﬁ;e /
Ca;uss of Death Elue Card thrown out

Date of Death Yhite Card set up

Casualty Cavlgram Number

O.K. Alphabstical Files Q. _2.0- Suy

O ftrte=Fites | REVicWeD

oo

' |ICematery Audit D Depariment
’ vestis ::tfrn S Ad justment Dept,

j Cairds attached. :d‘f 75 3%
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